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Sommer des Zögerns / Summer of Suspense 

26 May – 30 August 2020 
No press conference 
An opening or nopening will take place each Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday 
between the 26 May and 12 July 
 
Press release 

Sitara Abuzar Ghaznawi, Mitchell Anderson, Sabian Baumann, Ruedi Bechtler, Stefan Burger, 
Francesco Cagnin, Lara Dâmaso, Andreas Dobler, Nina Emge, Peter Fischli, Gabriele Garavaglia, 
Jasmine Gregory, Tim Häsler, Nic Hess, Shamiran Istifan, Yannic Joray, Ivana Kojic, Nils Amadeus 
Lange, Lorenza Longhi, Martina Mächler, Dominic Michel, Manutcher Milani, Agnes Moraux, 
Caterina de Nicola, Caro Niederer, Nusser Glazova, Walter Pfeiffer, Sam Porritt, Jack Pryce, Q 
Library, Pamela Rosenkranz, Lionne Saluz, Thomas Sauter, Klaudia Schifferle, Bea Schlingelhoff, 
Linda Semadeni, Shirana Shabazi, Elza	Sīle, Loredana Sperini, Linus Stiefel, Julyette Uzor, Agnès 
Wyler, Jiajia Zhang. 

‘Summer of Suspense' is an experiment – as most days, of late, have been – in alternative forms 
of getting together. Over the course of seven weeks 42 local artists develop a show that 
continually evolves and accumulates. Three days a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday) two 
artists come to Kunsthalle Zürich to install, perform or present a work, with a toast at 6 pm for 
those who stop by. From the 12 July till the 30 August all 42 works stay on view until late 
summer, by which time a new season and sentiment might be afoot. 

Curators: Daniel Baumann and Matthew Hanson 

There shall be no press conference for this exhibition. Nonetheless, visits from the press are 
welcomed at any time as the exhibition develops. More images will become available bit by bit. 

The artists will install on the following days; (this may be subject to change):	

Tuesday 26 May  Walter Pfeiffer & Sam Porritt & Q Library	

Thursday 28 May   Sitara Abuzar Ghaznawi & Dominic Michel	

Saturday 30 May  Lionne Saluz & Thomas Sauter	

Tuesday 2 June  Sabian Baumann & Yannic Joray	

Thursday 4 June  Julyette Uzor & Gabriele Garavaglia	

Saturday 6 June  Caterina de Nicola & Linus Stiefel	

Tuesday 9 June  Elza Sīle & Ivana Kojic 	

Thursday 11 June  Lorenza Longhi & Peter Fischli	

Saturday 13 June  Nina Emge & Nils Amadeus Lange 	

Tuesday 16 June  Pamela Rosenkranz & Manutcher Milani	

Thursday 18 June   Nic Hess & Jasmine Gregory	
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Saturday 20 June  Andreas Dobler & Mitchell Anderson	

Tuesday 23 June  Francesco Cagnin & Jiajia Zhang	

Thursday 25 June   Martina Mächler & Stefan Burger	

Saturday 27 June  Ruedi Bechtler & Jack Pryce	

Tuesday 30 June  Agnès Wyler & Bea Schlingelhoff	

Thursday 2 July  Caro Niederer & Linda Semadeni	

Saturday 4 July  Lara Dâmaso & Shamiran Istifan	

Tuesday 7 July  Shirana Shabazi & Agnes Moraux	

Thursday 9 July  Klaudia Schifferle & Tim Häsler	

Saturday 11 July  Loredana Sperini & Nusser Glazova 

Lots were drawn to determine the order in which artists appear.	

 

Your visit 

20 people, including Kunsthalle staff and artists, are permitted in the Kunsthalle Zürich 2nd storey 
exhibition space. A distance of 2 metres should be maintained.  

We have developed a protection concept for staff and visitors to the Kunsthalle Zürich based on 
guidelines from the Swiss Health Ministry (BAG). This can be found on the Kunsthalle Zürich 
website: http://kunsthallezurich.ch/sites/default/files/schutzkonzept_stand6mai20.pdf 

 

Opening times:  

11 am – 6 pm Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday and public holidays 

11 am – 8 pm Thursday  

Closed Monday 

 

Images / Interviews  

There will be no press conference. The exhibition will be continually extended over seven weeks. 
We would be delighted to guide you through the exhibition; Daniel Baumann, Director of 
Kunsthalle Zürich, Matthew Hanson, curator, and artists are available for interviews.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact us:  
Aoife Rosenmeyer, press, Kunsthalle Zürich 
rosenmeyer@kunsthallezurich.ch, 0041 (0)44 272 15 15   


